or other waterway of the parks or into any waterway leading into or bordering upon the 
aforementioned any substance, matter or thing which may or shall result in the pollution 
of said waters.  

B.​ A violation of the within section shall be punishable by a fine of no less than $2,500.00 
(Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars) and not more than $10,000.00 (Ten Thousand 
Dollars), (dd) Posted Rules and/or orders or direction of the Police or Officers. 

C.​ No person shall fail to abide by a posted rule at any County Park or disobey the order or 
direction of the Police or an Officer as defined herein.

[...]

storm sewer or drain, or other waterway of the parks or into any waterway leading into or 
bordering upon the aforementioned any substance, matter or thing which may or shall 
result in the pollution of said water in violation of Article IV Section (aa) herein shall be 
punished by a fine of no less than $2,500.00 (Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars) and 
not more than $10,000.00 (Ten Thousand Dollars)